ENGINEERING Inc.
Automatic Recirculation Valves
One Step Centrifugal
Pump Minimum Flow
Protection
205 Portage Avenue, Three Rivers, MI 49093 USA
Phone: 616-279-2035    Fax: 616-278-6745
HPM Series

of the main and bypass flow will never be less than the
minimum flow requirement of the pump.
How to Order and Specify
Valve design will incorporate a radial split body spring assisted
check valve disc and multi-stage vortex plug bypass assembly.
Materials of construction will consist of a A-105 forged carbon
steel body housing with stainless steel internals.  If service
conditions dictate other materials are available such as stainless
steel, low temperature steel and other alloys.
Required Application
Data
Valve Model Legend
Main Flow
Minimum ______  GPM (m3/hr)
Maximum ______  GPM (m3/hr)
Normal ______  GPM (m3/hr)
Minimum Pump Flow ______  GPM (m3/hr)
Pump Discharger Pressure @
Normal Flow ______  PSIG (kpa)
Bypass flow ______  PSIG (kpa)
Shut off ______  PSIG (kpa)
Bypass Backpressure ______  PSIG (kpa)
Temperature
Normal ______  °F (°C)
Maximum ______  °F (°C)
Liquid
* Specific Gravity ______
* Vapor Pressure ______  psia
* Viscosity ______  centipoise
(* if other than water)
The example translated is an HPM model, 6” - 1500 lb. flanged
valve with an HBE file locator number.  A written description
of the material of construction and end connections follows this
model number.
HPM-24-150-XXXX
Model Designation
LPM - Low pressure modulating
automatic recirculating valve
with forged body housing.
150 and 300 lb. ANSI Class.
HPM - High pressure modulating
automatic recirculating valve
with forged body housing.
600, 900, 1500 and 2500 lb.
ANSI Class.
Size Code
04 = 1"
06 = 1.5"
08 = 2"
12 = 3"
16 = 4"
20 = 5"
24 = 6"
32 = 8"
40 = 10"
48 = 12"
Pressure
Class Code
015 = 150
030 = 300
060 = 600
090 = 900
150 = 1500
250 = 2500
Quote/Order
File Number
The valve will be designed to operate without flashing or
cavitation occurring during bypass operation.  Any necessary
accessories such as orifices or anti-flash valves will be provided
by HBE to prevent flashing or cavitation in the bypass piping.
ENGINEERING Inc.
205 Portage Avenue, Three Rivers, MI 49093 USA
Phone: 616-279-2035    Fax: 616-278-6745